Delta effect of +1% change in rate of salary increase 0.00   -
Delta effect of -1% change in rate of salary increase (0.00)   -
Delta effect of +1% change in rate of employee turnover 0.20   -
Delta effect of -1% change in rate of employee turnover (0.23)   -

Amount Recognized in the Balance Sheet

Actual Return on Plan Assets

Actual Return on Plan Assets

Actual Return on Plan Assets

The sensitivity analysis have been determined based on reasonably possible changes of the respective assumptions occurring at the end of the
reporting period, while holding all other assumptions constant.

Balance Sheet Reconciliation

Current and Non-Current Liability

Category of Assets

Maturity Analysis of the Benefit Payments: From the Employer

Other Details

Sensitivity Analysis

 GK ENERGY PRIVATE LIMITED
 (Formerly GK Energy Marketers Private Limited)
 CIN: U74900PN2008PTC132926
 Registered Office: Office No. 802, CTS No. 97-A-1/57/2, Suyog Center, Pune City, Pune, 411037

48.1 RECONCILIATION OF EQUITY AS AT MARCH 31, 2024
(₹ in millions)

Previous GAAP Regrouping Ind AS Ind AS
(IGAAP) Adjustments Financials

ASSETS
Non-current assets

Property plant and equipment and intangible assets
Property, plant and equipment 105.28   -   -   105.28
Right to use of asset A -   -   (1.87)   1.87
Intangible assets 0.01   -   -   0.01
Capital work-in-progress 0.20   -   -   0.20

Financial assets
Other financial assets B & C 192.46   90.13   0.04   102.29

Non-current tax assets -   -   -   -
Other non-current assets -   -   -   -

Total Non-Current Assets 297.95   90.13   (1.83)   209.65

Current Assets
Inventories 197.63   -   -   197.63
Financial assets

Investments -   -   -   -
Trade receivables 1,519.16   -   -   1,519.16
Cash and cash equivalents 6.84   -   -   6.84
Other bank balances B -   (90.23)   -   90.23
Other financial assets B 41.56   30.16   -   11.40

Current tax assets (net) 0.43   -   -   0.43
Other current assets B 75.38   (30.06)   -   105.44

Total Current Assets 1,841.00   (90.13)   -   1,931.13

TOTAL ASSETS 2,138.95   -   (1.83)   2,140.78

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity

Equity  13.00   -   -   13.00
Other equity A to E 546.25   -   (0.33)   546.58

559.25   -   (0.33)   559.58

Liabilities
Non-current liabilities

Financial liabilities
Borrowings B & D 188.40   -   25.98   162.42
Lease liabilities A -   -   (1.44)   1.44
Other financial liabilities 11.85   -   -   11.85

Deferred tax liabilities E 6.29   -   (0.66)   6.95
Provisions 1.26   -   -   1.26
Other non-current liabilities D -   -   (11.71)   11.71

Total non-current liabilities 207.80   -   12.17   195.63

Current liabilities
Financial liabilities

Borrowings 457.24   -   (3.22)   460.46
Lease liabilities -   -   (0.40)   0.40
Trade payables -

Dues of micro and small enterprise 22.94   -   -   22.94
Other than dues of micro and small enterprise 643.81   -   -   643.81

Other financial liabilities 91.42   -   -   91.42
Provisions 62.18   -   -   62.18
Other current liabilities 94.31   -   (10.05)   104.36

Total current liabilities 1,371.90   -   (13.67)   1,385.57

TOTAL 2,138.95   -   (1.83)   2,140.78

Particulars Foot Notes

 GK ENERGY PRIVATE LIMITED
 (Formerly GK Energy Marketers Private Limited)
 CIN: U74900PN2008PTC132926
 Registered Office: Office No. 802, CTS No. 97-A-1/57/2, Suyog Center, Pune City, Pune, 411037

48.2 RECONCILIATION OF TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024
(₹ in millions)

Previous GAAP Regrouping Ind AS Ind AS
(IGAAP) Adjustments Financials

INCOME
Revenue from operations 4,110.89   -   -   4,110.89
Other income D 8.50   -   (3.73)   12.23

Total income 4,119.39   -   (3.73)   4,123.12

EXPENSES
Cost of goods sold 2,978.07   -   -   2,978.07
Changes in inventories 12.59   -   -   12.59
Purchases of stock in trade 120.03   -   -   120.03
Employee benefit expenses 80.10   -   -   80.10
Finance cost A, B & D 57.82   -   (3.19)   61.01
Depreciation and amortization A 6.66   -   (0.03)   6.70
Other expenses A, B & D 381.89   -   0.04   381.86

Total expenditure 3,637.16   -   (3.18)   3,640.36

Profit before exceptional items and tax 482.23   -   (0.55)   482.76

Exceptional items -   -   -   -

Profit / (loss) before tax 482.23   -   (0.55)   482.76

Tax expenses
Current tax 121.11   -   -   121.11
Deferred tax charge/(credit) E (0.34)   -   (1.11)   0.77
Earlier year adjustments -   -   -   -

Total tax expenses 120.77   -   (1.11)   121.88

Profit/ (Loss) for the year 361.46   -   0.56   360.88

Other Comprehensive Income
Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss
Remeasurements of Defined benefit plans -   -   -   -
Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss -   -   -   -

Total Other Comprehensive Income (Net of Tax) -   -   -   -